R. 76-2557

RESOLUTION No. 16172

JUN 101976

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized
and empowered to execute for and on behalf of said City a First
Amendment to Agreement with JAMES A. ROBERTS, an individual,
to provide fingefprint examining services, by amending paragraph
3 of said agreement which is on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 753751, extending the expiration date
from May 31, 1976 to June 30, 1976, under the same terms and
conditions as set forth in the above cited document.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that expenses involved with this

First Amendment to Agreement shall not exceed $1,000.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Z@m« vz&vé

! Jack Katz
Chief Deputy Clty Attorney

JK:rc:520

6/2/76

Orig. Dept.: Police
Aud. Cert. # 7855

MICROFILMED

S MAY 24 ' Y
o CC126%-8 (REV. 1-72) 1978 61749

mm



- .

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount $ Fund

Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date » 19 By
o -

& CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated ®)come into the Treasury, to the credit of
“the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said . .

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

)/,4/7‘_.

Not to exceed § 1,000.00
Auditor and Comptroller of
6 P
Dated __June 4 , 197 ‘—%of San Jjega, Calif. -
! b .
BY

Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund 100 Prog/Elem. 1542  Object _3299 __ project No.

Purpose _ Extend agreement for expert latent fingerprint examiner to instruct Police
Dept. in latent fingerprint examinations :

MAY 24 197g

MICROFILMED,,.,

CERTIFICATE NO. "

Vendor James A. Roberts

" AC-381 (REV.7-73) 215172 JUN 10 ]976 01'750 "

wF Y ¥y w'



JUN1019T6 -
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on - '
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson M D D D
Maureen F. O’Connor E/ D D D
Lee Hubbard d D D D
Leon L. Williams Z/ O O l
Floyd L. Morrow [2( D D D
Tom Gade : Er ] | ]
. Jim EMlis 4 O O l
Jess D. Haro m/ O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson [j [:] D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califémia,

Seal
(Sead EDWARD NIELSEN .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califormia

Resolutl0n216172 JUN 10 1976 |

Number Adopted

MICROFILMED . -

MAY 24 1978 o175t

CC-1276 (REV. 12-78)




